by the NBA Secretariat.

Action: Secretary, NBA

59.12: Access and benefit sharing amount realized during November 2023 to
Februa 2024

Secretary, NBA informed the members that in accordance with Section 21 of

the BD Act 2002, the NBA has received a sum of Rs. 6,28,24,4271- (Six Crore Twenty-

eight Lakhs Twenty-four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-seven) as benefit-sharing

component in the National Biodiversity Fund after execution of 17 agreements.

o
?,
Jx

9

€rEd

ERs,

t

Page 19 of 52

tN8A1202305218 Xiamen World Express

Tradino Co. Ltd

29.20.749 00

tN8A1202304696 Putian Citv Zhonohe

Zhenolin Trade Co.

[...]

in association with NIC Kerala and Chennai, developed the National framework on e-

PBR which is in the testing phase.

5. Secretary, NBA apprised the members that the e-PBR project was allotted to

NIC Chennai, which executed the proj with NIC Kerala. The total

cost of the project proposed was Rs. 1,02,40,0001 (One Crore Two lakh and forty

Thousand) and the project is for five years (2019-2024) and was proposed to be

executed in three different phases. NBA has so far released an amount of Rs.

36,00,000/- for the e-PBR project to NlC. The e-PBR project is being implemented in

12 pilot States, viz.